TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM727136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Otherside Entertainment, Inc.		04/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yuga Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	1430 S. Dixie Hwy	
Internal Address:	Ste. 105 1075	
City:	Coral Gables	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33146	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5905413	OTHERSIDE ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	5162759	OTHERSIDE ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	5530439	OTHERSIDE ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

trademarks@fenwick.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Jansen Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39048-00070-5668
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Jansen
SIGNATURE:	/MJANSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=OTHERSIDE ENTERTAINMENT - Confirmation of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007718 FRAME: 0504

900693660

source=OTHERSIDE ENTERTAINMENT - Confirmation of Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007718 FRAME: 0505

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Assignment is entered into this April 30th 2022	2 by and between
Otherside Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 33 Farrar Ro	
01773("Assignor") and Yuga Labs, Inc. a Delaware	corporation
01773("Assignor") and Yuga Labs, Inc. , a Delaware located at 1430 S. Dixie Hwy, Ste. 105 1075, Coral Gables, FL 33146	("Assignee").
Pursuant to that certain Agreement executed concurrently with this Assignement, Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee all right, title and in in and to the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> , together with the registrations therefor, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and recover operated and future infringements thereof.	terest, worldwide, s and applications
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment year first above written.	as of the day and
OTHERSIDE ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	
By:	
Name: Paul Neurath	
Title: President	
Date: 30 April 2022	

RECORDED: 05/11/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007718 FRAME: 0506